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BUILDING B
2,500 SF
35' X 71'

FUTURE
BUILDING C

7,368 SF
47' X 153'

BUILDING A
2,900 SF
40' X 70'
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VICINITY MAP
SCALE: NTS

LOTS 2, 3 AND 4 OF CITY OF SEATAC LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT NO. LLA 0003-96, RECORDED
UNDER RECORDING NO. 9806249018, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

FROM SITTS & HILL ENGINEERS, INC.

WASHINGTON STATE PLAN COORDINATE SYSTEM, SOUTH ZONE, NAD 83/2011 EPOCH 2010.00
BASED ON GPS OBSERVATION UTILIZING THE WASHINGTON STATE REFERENCE NETWORK
(WSRN)

MEASURED NORTH S88°31'33"E EAST FOR THE NORTH LINE OF THE N.E. 1/4 OF SECTION 9
BETWEEN TWO FOUND MONUMENTS ALONG S. 20TH ST.

NAVD 88
BASED ON GPS OBSERVATION UTILIZING THE WSRN WITH NGS GEOID18 LOADED

TEMPORARY BENCHMARK ELEVATION = 351.72
DESCRIPTION: MAGNAIL #5 LOCATED IN THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF THE SOUTHERLY
PARKING LOT, WEST OF INERNATIONAL BLVD.
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LEFT CONTACTS:

DEVELOPER
LLEWELLEYN REAL ESTATE
618 SOUTH 223RD STREET, SUITE 2
DES MOINES, WA 98198
CONTACT: MORGAN LLEWELLYN
PHONE: 253.852.1898
EMAIL: MORGAN@LLEWELLYNRE.COM

ARCHITECTS
BCRA
2106 PACIFIC AVENUE, SUITE 300
TACOMA, WA 98402
CONTACT: HEIDI KIHLMAN
PHONE: 253.627.4367
EMAIL: HKIHLMAN@BCRADESIGN.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER
BCRA
2106 PACIFIC AVENUE, SUITE 300
TACOMA, WA 98402
CONTACT: ZACHARY CRUM
PHONE: 253.627.4367
EMAIL: ZCRUM@BCRADESIGN.COM

SURVEYOR
SITTS & HILL
4815 CENTER STREET
TACOMA, WA 98409
CONTACT: DESIRAE SCHILLING
PHONE: 253.474.9449
EMAIL: SITTSHILL.COM

INTERNATIONAL BLVD SEATAC
20841 INTERNATIONAL BLVD, WA 98198
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UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED EXISTING
STREET TREES SHALL BE PROTECTED
TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT FEASIBLE
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PRELIM
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ARY

SITE INFORMATION
PARCEL NUMBERS TO BE CONSOLIDATED
TPN: 0922049352 (LOT 2)
TPN: 0922049041 (LOT 3)
TPN: 0922049351 (LOT 4)

TOTAL PARCEL AREA (AFTER LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT
OF LOTS 2, 3 AND 4): 78,518 SF

SMC 15.445.120 OFF-STREET PARKING

REQUIRED PARKING UNIT COUNT:
BUILDING A:
DRIVE-THRU RESTAURANT - 1 STALL PER 150 SF
2,811 SF / 150 = 19 STALLS

BUILDING B:
DRIVE-THRU RESTAURANT - 1 STALL PER 150 SF
2,500 SF / 150 = 17 STALLS

BUILDING C:
RETAIL - 1 STALL PER 250 SF
7,368 SF / 250 = 30 STALLS

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING STALLS: 66 STALLS

PROPOSED PARKING UNIT COUNT: 75 STALLS

SMC 15.455.200 OFF-STREET LOADING

BUILDING A
1 LOADING SPACE REQUIRED PER 15.455.200(C)
1 LOADING SPACE PROVIDED

BUILDING B
1 LOADING SPACE REQUIRED PER 15.455.200(C)
1 LOADING SPACE PROVIDED

BUILDING C
7,368 SF < 10,000 SF - 0 LOADING SPACES REQUIRED PER 15.455.200(A)
1 LOADING SPACE PROVIDED

WAC 51-50-0429 ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING INFRASTRUCTURE

BUILDINGS A AND B:
GROUP A OCCUPANCY
EXEMPT FROM SECTION 429 REQUIREMENTS

BUILDING C:
GROUP B OCCUPANCY
10% MINIMUM PARKING STALLS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH EV CHARGING
INFRASTRUCTURE
0.1 * 36 = 4 STALLS

TOTAL REQUIRED EV PARKING STALLS: 4 STALLS

TOTAL PROPOSED EV PARKING STALLS: 4 STALLS (2 + 2 ADA)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOT 3 AS DELINEATED PER CITY OF SEATAC LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT NO
LLA-0003-96 RECORDING NO 9806249018;
LOT 4 AS DELINEATED PER CITY OF SEATAC LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT NO
LLA-0003-96 RECORDING NO 9806249018;
LOT 2 AS DELINEATED PER CITY OF SEATAC LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT NO
LLA-0003-96 RECORDING NO 9806249018

JURISDICTION: CITY OF SEATAC

ZONE: COMMUNITY BUSINESS IN URBAN CENTER (CB-C)

APN: 0922049355
ZONE: COMMUNITY BUSINESS CENTER IN URBAN CENTER (CB-C)
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APN: 0922049350
ZONE: COMMUNITY BUSINESS CENTER IN URBAN CENTER (CB-C)

PROPERTY LINE

APN: 0922049041; 0922049351; 0922049352
ZONE: COMMUNITY BUSINESS IN URBAN CENTER (CB-C)
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BUILDING B
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35' X 71'
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DRIVE-THRU

RESTAURANT

BUILDING C
7,368 SF
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5.5' ROW DEDICATION

10' MAX BUILDING SETBACK
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8" CMU BLOCK WALL
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8" CMU BLOCK WALL
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EXTRUDED CURB, TYP.
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ACCESSIBLE RAMP WITH
HANDRAIL. PRIMARY PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS TO BUILDING A5'

10' PSE POWER EASEMENT

REVISE EASEMENT TO ADDRESS
NEW ACCESS TO DEVELOPMENT

5'

GRIND AND OVERLAY ASPHALT
PAVEMENT. RESTRIPE TO MATCH
EXISTING CHANNELIZATION

EXISTING TYPE 1 DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN

CEMENT CONCRETE
CURB AND GUTTER

TRANSITION SIDEWALK TO NEW
ACCESSIBLE RAMP AND LANDING
CONNECTED TO EXISTING DRIVEWAY

ROUTE SIDEWALK AROUND
EXISTING PSE TRANSMISSION POLE.
MAINTAIN 7FT MINIMUM WDITH

EXISTING CURB AT MEDIAN
PLANTER TO REMAIN, TYP.

CEMENT CONCRETE
CURB AND GUTTER

SIDEWALK TRANSITION PANEL
CONNECT TO EXISTING SIDEWALK

8' X 20' DRIVE
THRU STACKING
SPACE, TYP.
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STALLS INCLUDING (1)

ADA STALL
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CONNECT TO
EXISTING MH
RIM: 344.0
IE IN: 340.0 12" (W)

CB #01
RIM: 347.5

IE IN: 340.9 12" (W)
IE OUT: 340.9 12" (E)

CB #02
RIM: 348.3

IE IN: 342.5 12" (S)
IE OUT: 342.5 12" (E)

CB #03
RIM: 348.3

IE OUT: 343.2 12" (N)

CB #04
RIM: 348.5

IE IN: 343.7 12" (N)
IE IN: 344.0 12" (S)

CB #05
RIM: 350.3
IE IN: 344.0 8" (W)

CB #06
RIM: 351.4

IE IN: 344.5 8" (W)
IE OUT: 344.5 8" (E)

47LF 12" @ 1.75%
84LF 12" @ 2.00%

34LF 12" @ 2.00%

34LF 12" @ 2.00%

112LF 12" @ 1.99%

28LF 8" @ 2.00%

25LF 8" @ 2.33%

STORMTECH SC-740
3400 CF

RIM: 348.42
TOP ROCK: 344.18

BOTTOM ROCK: 340.68

FILTERRA #01
4' X 6'
RIM: 347.92
IE OUT: 344.36

FILTERRA #02
4' X 6'

RIM: 349.76
IE OUT: 346.20

BOW: 353.35

TOW: 355.60
TOW: 352.44
BOW: 352.39

BOW: 355.16
TOW: 356.60

BOW: 355.23
TOW: 358.39

BOW: 353.07
TOW: 366.00

BOW: 353.91

TOW: 364.00

BOW: 353.92
TOW: 363.24

BOW: 353.93
TOW: 361.40

360

356357358359
361362363364

1.5%

1.1%

1.9%

LEGEND
210 MAJOR CONTOUR

MINOR CONTOUR213

CATCH BASIN TYPE 2

STORM DRAIN LINED

STORMTECH DETENTION VAULT

SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINESS

WATER SERVICE LINE

WATER MAIN LINE

W

W

POWER VAULT

ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER

POWER LINEP

LIGHT POLE

WATER ACCESS EASEMENT

FIRE WATER LINEF

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

POST INDICATOR VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

WATER METER

PSE POWER EASEMENT
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PROPERTY LINE

FIRE HYDRANT
FDC

PIV

SEWER CONNECTION

SEWER CONNECTION

BUILDING A
FFE: 348.50

BUILDING B
FFE: 350.98

BUILDING C
FFE: 353.35

6" FIRE SPRINKLER SERVICE LINE /
BACKFLOW PREVENTER LOCATED

IN INTERNAL RISER ROOM

WATER SERVICE
AND METER

WATER SERVICE
AND METER

WATER SERVICE
AND METER

FIRE HYDRANT

1500 GALLON GREASE
INTERCEPTOR

(IN
TE
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N
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)

EXISTING HYDRANT
TO REMAIN

1500 GALLON GREASE
INTERCEPTOR

15
' T

YP
.

WATER EASEMENT, TYP.

12
.5

'

5'

TRANSFORMER SERVING BUILDING C

TRANSFORMER
SERVING BUILDINGS

A AND B

EXTEND PRIMARY POWER
SERVICE FROM EXISTING

PSE SERVICE POLE TO THE
SOUTH OF KING COUNTY
PARCEL NO. 0922049350

LIGHTING NOTES
1. PEDESTRIAN AND ROADWAY SCALE LIGHTING SHALL BE

INSTALLED PER CITY OF SEATAC CITY WIDE ROW LIGHTING
POLICY FOR PRINCIPAL ARTERIALS WITHIN SPECIAL AREAS.
POLES SHALL BE SPACED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE
ILLUMINANCE PER LIGHTING TABLE.

2. STREET POLES SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 5 FT FROM
DRIVEWAYS, 3 FEET FROM FACE OF CURB, AND 20 FT FROM
STREET TREES.

LIGHTING TABLE - PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL IN SPECIAL AREAS
MINIMUM MAINTAINED

AVERAGE ILLUMINANCE
(FOOT-CANDLES)

MAXMUM UNIFORMITY
RATIO

ROADWAYS 1.3 3 : 1

SIDEWALKS 0.5 4 : 1

10' PSE POWER EASEMENT
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SITE INFORMATION

SMC 15.445.120 OFF-STREET PARKING

REQUIRED PARKING UNIT COUNT:
BUILDING A:
DRIVE-THRU RESTAURANT - 1 STALL PER 150 SF
2,811 SF / 150 = 19 STALLS

BUILDING B:
DRIVE-THRU RESTAURANT - 1 STALL PER 150 SF
2,500 SF / 150 = 17 STALLS

BUILDING C:
RETAIL/OFFICES - 1 STALL PER 250 SF
7,368 SF / 250 = 30 STALLS

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING STALLS: 66 STALLS

PROPOSED PARKING UNIT COUNT: 75 STALLS

REQUIRED LANDSCAPE ISLAND: 1 PER 7 STALLS
REQUIRED MINIMUM LANDSCAPE ISLAND WIDTH: 5 FT

REQUIRED PARKING TYPE III LANDSCAPING: 0.1 * 78,518 SF = 7,852 SF
PROPOSED PARKING TYPE III LANDSCAPING: 8,580SF

SMC 15.455.420 TREE RETENTION

TREE REMOVAL
(1) SIGNIFICANT TREE, 19" DECIDUOUS, IS PROPOSED FOR REMOVAL AS
SHOWN ON SHEET C-101

MITIGATION PER 15.445.420.D
AS MITIGATION FOR TREE REMOVAL, (3) DECIDUOUS TREES WITH
MINIMUM 2" CALIPER MEASURED AT FOUR FEET FROM ITS BASE SHALL
BE PLANTED ON-SITE IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING
PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY.

APN: 0922049355
ZONE: COMMUNITY BUSINESS CENTER IN URBAN CENTER (CB-C)
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APN: 0922049350
ZONE: COMMUNITY BUSINESS CENTER IN URBAN CENTER (CB-C)

PROPERTY LINE

APN: 0922049041; 0922049351; 0922049352
ZONE: COMMUNITY BUSINESS IN URBAN CENTER (CB-C)
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BUILDING A
2,811 SF
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LAND USE:
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RESTAURANT

BUILDING B
2,500 SF
35' X 71'

LAND USE:
DRIVE-THRU

RESTAURANT

BUILDING C
7,368 SF
47' X 153'

LAND USE:
RETAIL
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